AFRICAN UNION



UNION AFRICAINE

الاتحاد الأفريقي

UNIÃO AFRICANA

AFRICAN COURT ON HUMAN AND PEOPLES' RIGHTS COUR AFRICAINE DES DROITS DE L'HOMME ET DES PEUPLES

THE MATTER OF

CENTRE FOR HUMAN RIGHTS AND OTHERS

٧.

UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA

APPLICATION NO. 019/2018

CORRIGENDUM TO JUDGMENT

24 FEBRUARY 2025



CONSIDERING Rule 79 of the Rules on the rectification of clerical errors;

CONSIDERING the Judgment delivered on 5 February 2025;

MINDFUL of the need to rectify clerical errors in paragraphs 1, 67, 68, 188, 258, 291, 295, 389, 392 and 397 of the said Judgment;

The Court, therefore, makes the following corrigendum with the amendments highlighted in **bold**:

- i. Paragraph 1 should read: The Centre for Human Rights, (hereinafter referred to as "CHR") is on the one hand, an academic department of the Faculty of Law, University of Pretoria, and on the other hand, a non-governmental organisation (hereinafter referred to as "NGO").
- ii. Paragraph 67 should read: The Court notes that the **bone of contention** herein is whether domestic remedies...
- iii. Paragraph 68 should read: In the instant case, the law **that provides** for the protection of human rights...
- iv. Paragraph 188 should read: Given that the number of cases as alleged by the Applicants as of 2014 was 139, the Court finds that at least 90 cases would not have been resolved favourably, which unfortunately is **a high proportion**.
- v. Paragraphs 258, 291 and 295 The Children's Committee is replaced with "ACERWC".
- vi. Paragraphs 389 should read: The **Applicants** pray...
- vii. Paragraphs 392 should also read: The **Applicants** pray...
- viii. Paragraph 397 should read: The Respondent State prays the Court to reject the **Applicants'** request.

Done at Arusha this Twenty-Fourth Day of February in the Year Two Thousand and Twenty-Five in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Signed:

Modibo SACKO, Vice-President; and

Robert ENO, Registrar.